## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM363707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Package Machinery Company, Inc.		11/12/2015	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Marden Edwards Limited	
Street Address:	2 Nimrod Way,	
Internal Address:	East Dorset Trade Park	
City:	Wimborne, Dorset	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BH21 7SH	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3289977	WRAPSTER
Registration Number:	0733725	PACKAGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6177422355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6177424200

Email: trademark@riw.com **Correspondent Name:** Stacey C. Friends, Esq.

Address Line 1: Ruberto, Israel & Weiner, P.C. Address Line 2: 255 State Street, 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12156-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey C. Friends, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/stacey c. friends/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=5. Trademark Assignment (00457797xA4627)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0581

900345507

source=5. Trademark Assignment (00457797xA4627)#page2.tif source=5. Trademark Assignment (00457797xA4627)#page3.tif source=5. Trademark Assignment (00457797xA4627)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0582 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Package Machinery Company, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a

Massachusetts corporation with a principal place of business at 80 Commercial Street, Holyoke,

MA 01040 is the owner of the Trademarks summarized in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Marden Edwards Limited (hereinafter "Assignee"), a United Kingdom

private limited company with a mailing address at 2 Nimrod Way, East Dorset Trade Park,

Wimborne, Dorset, BH21 7SH United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring all right, title, interest

and goodwill in and to the Trademarks summarized in Exhibit A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the

entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill and

other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks with an Effective

Date of November 12, 2015.

[Signature Page Follows]

{00448980.DOC/2}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0583

DAZSL	AGE MACHINERY COMPANY, 1
racr	AGE MACHINER 1 COMPANT,
$Q_{i,G}$	& Cetnon
	Katherine E. Putnam
	President
" <u>ASSI</u>	GNEE"
	GNEE" DEN EDWARDS LIMITED
MAR)	DEN EDWARDS LIMITED
MAR	

(Signature Page to Trademark Assignment)

{00448980.DOC/1}

"ASSIGNOR"
PACKAGE MACHINERY COMPANY, INC.
By:
Name:
Title:
" <u>ASSIGNEE</u> " MARDEN EDWARDS LIMITED
By:
Name: Jonathan Edwards
Title: Director

(Signature Page to Trademark Assignment)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0585

## **EXHIBIT A**

# Registered U.S. Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Class	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal Date
Package	IC 007. US	72105538	July 3, 1962	July 3, 2012
	023. G & S:			
	Container			
_	Forming and			
	Filling			
	Machinery,			
	Machines for			
	Wrapping			
	and/or			
	Labeling			
	Containers			
	and Other			
	Products, and			
	Parts and			
	Accessories			
	for the Same		- 1	0.10.15
Wrapster	IC 007. US	3289977	September 11, 2007	9-10-17
	013 019 021			
	023 031 034			
	035. G & S:			
	Wrapping			
	machines,			
	namely,			
	semi-			
	automatic			
	overwrapping			
	machines for			
	consumer			
	products.			<u></u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0586

**RECORDED: 11/25/2015**